

## **Communities In Bloom Committee**

Membership	1 Councillor
wiendersnip	
	Bylaw Officer
	Parks & Recreation Foreman
	Native Liaison Officer
	3 Members at Large (Volunteer Basis)
Date &	Meet once a month, generally on a Thursday at 9:00 a.m., or as needed
Time of	
Meeting	
Mandate	The purpose of the Communities In Bloom Committee is to coordinate the
	Communities In Bloom program and help promote beautification to the
	businesses and residents of Cardston.
Guidelines	The Committee's primary focus is the Communities In Bloom
	Program
	The Committee helps with organizing and preparing for the
	Communities In Bloom judging
	The Committee develops projects within budget to enhance
	beautification efforts in town.
	• The Committee will organize, help plant, and weed the flower beds at
	the North Triangle, Sunset Park, Tourist Information Center, and
	Card Home. They also plant & maintain the flower barrels on Main
	Street and at the Fay Wray Fountain.

Approved by Resolution # \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_